A RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE ) RESOLUTION NO. 2 APPLICATION OF THE LINN COUNTY ) FOR 1990 TOBACCO VENDING MACHINE ) ORDINANCE )

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon desires to have an ordinance known as the Linn County Tobacco Vending Machine Ordinance, adopted by Linn County on the 13th day of December, 1989, under ORS 203.030 to 203.075, apply within the incorporated city of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Lebanon does resolve as follows:

That the City of Lebanon hereby consents to the application of Linn County Tobacco Vending Machine Ordinance No. 89-551, known as the Linn County Tobacco Vending Machine Ordinance, within the city limits of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of <u>6</u> for and <u>0</u> against, and approved by the Mayor this <u>10th</u> day of January, 1990.

ohort

ATTEST:

Recor